AKM CREATIONS LTD

(Formerly known as AKM Lace and Embrotex Limited) Registered Office: C-110, G/F, Bhola Nath Nagar, Shahdara, East Delhi – 110032 CIN: L17291DL2009PLC196375,

Email: <u>akmlace@gmail.com</u>, website: <u>www.akmlace.com</u>

То,	Date: 16 th March, 2024
Corporate Relation Department,	Company Symbol: AKM
BSE Limited	Scrip Code: 540718
PJ Tower,	
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that our company has received disclosure in Form C under regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 dated 15.03.2024 from M/s. Arhat Touch Private Limited, Promoter of Company (Pursuant to the open offer), for Acquisition of Equity Share pursuant to share purchase agreement dated 16.10.2023.

Therefore, Pursuant to Regulation 7 (2)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed herewith the copy of above said disclosure.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For and on behalf of AKM Creations Limited VAGHELA HIRWANI JAYANTIBHAI Hirwani Jayantibhai Vaghela Director

DIN: 10168242 Date: 16.03.2024

ARHAT TOUCH PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN NO: U51909GJ2022PTC129167)

BLOCK – D, 1206, PRAHALADNAGAR TRADE CENTER, B/H. TITANIUM CITY CENTER, RADIO MIRCHI ROAD, PRAHALADNAGAR, JODHPUR CHAR RASTA, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT, INDIA – 380015

EMAIL ID: arhattouch76@gmail.com

Date: 15/03/2024

To,	To,
AKM Creations Limited	Corporate Relation Department,
C-110 G/F Bhola Nath Nagar, Shahdara, East	BSE Limited
Delhi, India - 110032	PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai
	-400001

<u>Reference: Continual Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We,Arhat Touch Private Limited wish to inform you that we have acquired **5,79,950equity shares** on 13th March 2024 of AKM Creations Limited in pursuant toshare purchase agreementdated 16.10.2023 being **6.73%** of total paid up equity share capital of company.

In Accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7 (2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I am Enclosing herewith requisite disclosure in FORM C duly signed by me.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

Thanking You

Arhat Touch Private Limited Acquirer

MAULIK RAJENDRABHAI SHAH Digitally signed by MAULIK RAJENDRABHAI SHAH Date: 2024.03.15 17:14:40 +0530'

MaulikRajendrabhai Shah Director DIN: 07578813 Date: 15.03.2024 Encl: As above.

FORM C Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2)-Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company AKM CREATIONS Limited ISIN of the Company INE777X01017

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/ member of the Promoter	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares specify			Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public /	Exchange	or Options etc.)						Exchange on which the trade was executed
	Group / deisgnated person / Directors/i mmediate relative to/others etc.	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of shareholdin g	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants,Conver tible Debentures, Rights entitlement etc.)	No.	Value *	Transaction Type (Purchase/ Sale/ Pledge / Revocation/In vocation / Others - please specify)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares Warrants , Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of shareholdin g	From	То	Date of intimation to company	rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	on which the trade was executed Typ o cor	n which e trade was kecuted Type of s	Contract		Buy Number of units (contracts *lot size)	Notional	Numbe r of units (contra cts*lot size)	
1 Arhat Touch	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22
Private Limited PAN- AAWCA4909M CIN: U51909GJ2022PT C129167 Add- BLOCK-D, 1206, PRAHLADNAGAR RTADE CENTER, B/H TITANIUM CITY CENTER, RADIO MIRCHI ROAD, PRAHLADNAGAR, Jodhpur Char Rasta, Ahmedabad, City, Gujarat, India, 380015 Contact: 7832000777	Promoter (by virtue of open offer)	-	-	Equity Shares	579,950	6,994,197	Others - Off Market Through Share Purchase Agreement dated 16.10.2023	Equity shares	579950 and 6.73	13.03.2024	13.03.2024	15.03.2024	Others - Off Market Through Share Purchase Agreement dated 16.10.2023	NA				NA			

 Note:
 (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

 (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

 (iii) n case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options

Signature :

MAULIK RAJENDRABHAI SHAH

MAULIK RAJENDRABHAI SHAH Director DIN: 07578813 Address: A/101 Sanjay Tower, B/H 3/B Shyamal Row House 100 foot ringroad setelite, ahmedabad city Manekbag gujarat - 380015 Date: 15.03.2024 Place: Gujarat